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Addendum no. 7 
Tuition fee deductions - undergraduate level - full time and distance learning - Romanian students and naturalized students 

for the 2020 / 2021 academic year 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Faculty 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Specialisation 
 
 

Tuition fee deduction percentage according to the first specialisation of the candidate attending a 
second specialisation 

 
 
 

For UBB 
graduates 
regardless 
of the year 

of 
graduation 

 
First specialisation of the candidate is... 

... a 
specialisati

on in the 
same field, 
within the 

same 
faculty. 

 

... a 
specialisati

on in a 
different 

field, within 
the same 
faculty. 

 

... a 
specialisati

on in the 
same field, 

but at a 
different 
faculty. 

 

... a 
specialisatio

n in a 
different 
field, at a 
different 
faculty. 

 

... a 
specialisati

on in 
another 

fundament
al field, 

within the 
same 

faculty. 

... a 
specialisati

on in a 
different 

fundament
al field, at a 

different 
faculty. 

 

Dis 
count 

for 

current 
yea

r 
tuiti
on 
in 
Lei 

Dis 
count 

for 

current 
yea

r 
tuiti
on 
in 
Lei 

Dis 
count 

for 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
in 
Lei 

Dis 
count 

for 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
in 
Lei 

Dis 
count 

for 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
in 
Lei 

Dis 
count 

for 

current 
year 
tuitio
n in 
Lei 

Dis 
count 

for 

current 
year 
tuitio
n in 
Lei 

Faculty of  
Mathematics 
and  
Computer 
Science 
Faculty 
(In specialisations  
(there are no 
deductions for 
master's level 

 

Mathematics 
 40% 1,800 25% 2,250 - - - - - - 25% 2,250 

- 50%* for the 
graduates of 
the Faculty of 
Mathematics 
and Computer 
Science 

- 15% for the 
other UBB 
graduates 
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specialisations) 
 
 

Mathematics  
Computer Science 40% 2,160 25% 2,700 - - - - - - 25% 2,700 

- 50%* for the 
graduates of 
the Faculty of 
Mathematics 
and Computer 
Science 

- 15% for the 
other UBB 
graduates 

Computer Science - - 25% 3,000 - - - - - - 25% 3,000 

- 50%* for the 
graduates of 
the Faculty of 
Mathematics 
and Computer 
Science 

- 15% for the 
other UBB 
graduates 

Faculty of  
Physics All specialisations 50% 1,000 25 % 1,500 25% 1,500 25% 1,500 25% 1,500 25% 1,500 25% 1,500 

Faculty of  
Chemistry and  
Chemical  
Engineering 

All specialisations 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 

Faculty of  
Biology and  
Geology 

All specialisations 

25% deduction of the annual tuition fee of 1,500 lei for the second specialisation and it applies to students  
enrolled in two specialisations at UBB at the same time. Faculty reserves the right to require students  
in this situation proof of attendance of classes in the other specialisation by submitting  
a certificate from the faculty where the student attends the parallel specialisation, which attests that he 

obtained during  
the winter examination session a minimum of 15 credits. 

  

Faculty of  
Geography All specialisations 25% 2,100 25% 2,100 25% 2,100 25% 2,100 25% 2,100 25% 2,100 25% 2,100 
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Faculty of  
Environmental 

Science   
and  
Engineering 

All specialisations 

25% deduction of the annual tuition fee for the second specialisation and it applies to students  
enrolled in two specialisations at UBB at the same time. Faculty reserves the right to require students  
in this situation proof of attendance of classes in the other specialisation by submitting  
a certificate from the faculty where the student attends the parallel specialisation, which attests that he 

obtained during  
the winter examination session a minimum of 15 credits. 

  

Faculty of  
History and  
Philosophy 

All specialisations 
 

At the beginning of each academic year, the beneficiaries of the undergraduate and master's degree tuition fees reductions will 
submit to the secretariat  

of the faculty a document certifying the completion in the first specialisation of at least 30 credits in the previous academic year.  
Students who are in the situation of not achieving the number of credits will no longer benefit from the reduction of the tuition fee 

in the  
second specialisation. The reduction applies from the first year in the 2020-2021 academic year. 
50% 1,300 50% 1,300 50% 1,300 40% 1,560 50% 1,300 40% 1,560 50% 1,300 

Faculty of  
Psychology 

and  
Educational  
Sciences 

All specialisations - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Faculty of  
Political,  
Administrative  
and  
Communicatio

n Sciences 

Sciences 25% 
25% 

1,950 
1,950* 

25% 
25%* 

1,950 
1,950* 25% 1,950 25% 1,950 25% 

25%* 
1,950 
1,950* 25% 1,950 - - 

Public  
Administration 

25%  
25% 

2,025 
2,025* 

25% 
25%* 

2,025 
2,025* 25% 2,025 25% 2,025 25% 

25%* 
2,025 
2,025* 25% 2,025 - - 

Communication and  
Public Relations 

25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* 

25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* 25% 2,175 

 25% 2,175 
 

25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* 25% 2,175 

 - - 

Journalism 25% 
25%* 

2,250 
2,250* 

25% 
25%* 

2,250 
2,250* 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 25% 

25%* 
2,250 
2,250* 25% 2,250 - - 

Advertising 25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* 

25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* 25% 2,175 

 25% 2,175 
 

25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* 25% 2,175 

 
25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* 
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Public  
Health 
. 

25% 
25%* 

3,225 
3,225* 

25% 
25%* 

3,225 
3,225* 25% 3,225 25% 3,225 25% 

25%* 
3,225 
3,225* 25% 3,225 - - 

Leadership in  
in Public Sector 
English language 

25% 
25%* 

2,250 
2,250* 

25% 
25%* 

2,250 
2,250* 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 25% 

25%* 
2,250 
2,250* 25% 2,250 - - 

Digital Media -  
Romanian language 

25% 
25%* 

2,550 
2,550* 

25% 
25%* 

2,550 
2,550* 25% 2,550 

 25% 2,550 
 

25% 
25%* 

2,550 
2,550* 25% 2,550 

 
- - 

Social Data   
Science 

25% 
25% 

2,400 
2,400* 

25% 
25% 

2,400 
2,400* 25% 2,400 25% 2,400 25% 

25% 
2,400 
2,400* 25% 2,400 - - 

Conflict Studies 25% 
25% 

2,250 
2,250* 

25% 
25% 

2,250 
2,250* 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 25% 

25% 
2,250 
2,250* 25% 2,250 - - 

In the first situation discount applies where the first specialisation is state funded within UBB and the second specialisation is on tuition  
*Where student is on tuition in both specialisations at the Faculty of Political, Administrative and Communication Sciences 

Faculty of  
Letters All specialisations 25% 2,025 25% 2,025 25% 2,025 25% 2,025 25% 2,025 25% 2,025 25% 2,025 

Faculty of  
Theatre and  
Film 

Acting 40% 3,000 40% 3,000 25% 3,750 15% 4,250 - - 15% 4,250 15% 4,250 
Directing 40% 3,000 40% 3,000 25% 3,750 15% 4,250 - - 15% 4,250 15% 4,250 
Theatre Studies 40% 2,400 40% 2,400 25% 3,000 15% 3,400 - - 15% 3,400 15% 3,400 
Cinematography,  
Photography and 

Media 
40% 3,900 40% 3,900 25% 4,875 15% 5,525 - - 15% 5,525 15% 5,525 

Film Studies 40% 2,400 40% 2,400 25% 3,000 15% 3,400 - - 15% 3,400 15% 3,400 

Faculty of  
Law All specialisations - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Faculty of  
Economics  
and  
Business  

All specialisations  
except for  
Business   
Information Systems 

50% 1,450 50% 1,450 25% 2,175 25% 2,175 50% 1,450 25% 2,175 25% 2,175 
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Administration Business  
Information Systems 50% 1,700 50% 1,700 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 50% 1,700 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 

Faculty of  
Physical 

Education 
and Sport 

First specialisation of the candidate is...  
1. Physical Education and Sport 

2. Kinesiotherapy 

3. Sport and Motor Performance 

4. Part time 

For UBB graduates 
regardless of the 
year of graduation 

1. Graduates of the 
Faculty of Physical 
Education and 
Sport 

2. Graduates of other 
UBB faculties 

All 
specialisation

s  
for  
students  
who are on 

tuition in  
both  
specialisation

s  
 

Year  
I 30% 2,100 30% 2,100 - - 15% 2,550 30% 2,100 15% 2,550 

25 %  = 2.250 lei for 
graduates of the 
Faculty of Physical 
Education and 
Sport 

15 %  = 2,550 lei for 
other UBB 
graduates 

Year
s  

II 
a
n
d  

III 

30% 1,960 30% 1,960  - - 15% 2,380 30% 1,960 15% 2,380  

25 %  = 2,100 lei 
 for graduates of the 

Faculty of Physical 
Education and 
Sport 

15 %  = 2,380 lei for 
other UBB 
graduates 

Faculty of  
European  
Studies 

All specialisations 50% 1,400 50% 1,400 25% 2,100 25% 2,100 50% 1,400 25% 2,100 25% 2,100 

Faculty of  
Sociology and  
Social  

Sociology 50% 1,250  40% 1,500 40% 1,500 25% 1,875 - - 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 
Anthropology 50% 1,250  40% 1,500 40% 1,500 25% 1,875 - - 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 
Human Resources 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 - - 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 
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Work Social Work - - 40% 1,500 40% 1,500 25% 1,875 - - 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 

Faculty of  
Business 

 
All specialisations  
       

 
50% 

 
1,400 

 
50% 

 
1,400 

 
25% 

 
2,100 

 
25% 

 
2,100 

 
25% 

 
2,100 

 
25% 

 
2,100 

 
25% 

2,100 
 

All specialisations 25% discount of the tuition fee for: children-parents, siblings who are enrolled simultaneously on  
condition that they obtain a minimum of 20 ECTS in the previous semester 

All specialisations 25% discount for the full payment of the tuition fee for all students in the case of a company that has at least  
5 employees attending the faculty in the same year of study and during the same academic year 

Faculty of  
Orthodox  
Theology 

All specialisations 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 

Faculty of  
Greek-  
Catholic 
Theology 

All specialisations 25% 1,500 25% 1,500 25% 1,500 25% 1,500 - - 25% 1,500 25% 1,500 

Faculty of  
Roman-  
Catholic 
Theology 

Didactic 
Roman Catholic 

Theology 
50% 1,100 50% 1,100 25% 1,650 25% 1,650 50% 1,100 25% 1,650 25% 1,650 

Religious Studies 50% 1,100 50% 1,100 25% 1,650 25% 1,650 50% 1,100 25% 1,650 25% 1,650 
Pastoral 
Roman Catholic 

Theology 
50% 1,100 50% 1,100 25% 1,650 25% 1,650 50% 1,100 25% 1,650 25% 1,650 

Faculty of  
of  
Reformed 

Theology 

Didactic Reformed 
Theology 

50% 1,100 50% 1,100 25% 1,100 25% 1,100 50% 1,100 20% 1,650 25% 1,650 

Music Pedagogy 50% 1,300 50% 1,300 25% 1,950 25% 1,950 50% 1,300 25% 1,950 25% 1,950 

 
 

 


